Terms and Conditions/waiver for East Anglian Air Ambulance's (EAAA) Together We Step 2024

- I confirm that I am 16 or over.
- I confirm that I am physically fit and in good health to safely take part in Together We Step. I acknowledge that EAAA recommend, if I have any concerns or doubts about my health, or if I have a medical condition that may be affected by exercise, that I should obtain my Doctor's approval before participating in this virtual event.
- I will ensure that the area/route/location I choose to partake in for Together We Step is appropriate. I acknowledge that I am participating in this virtual event at my own risk and that EAAA cannot be held liable for any injury, accident or public liability as a result of my participation.
- I acknowledge that in order to cover myself for personal accident, material loss or damage to personal property and any loss or injury to a third party I am advised to take out personal insurance cover.
- I understand that this is a fundraising event for EAAA and while I am not obliged to raise any funds for EAAA, I will set myself a target of raising £50 for EAAA.
- By signing up to Together We Step, I understand the participant t-shirt is subject to availability and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- Any content (to include but is not limited to photos, videos and messages) I post on the
 Facebook page for the event may be used by EAAA for promotional and/or other purposes. I
 also understand that this content may be used indefinitely to promote the work of EAAA and
 its fundraising activities. If I do not want my content used, I understand I need to email
 info@eaaa.org.uk stating this.
- How we use your details: EAAA will use the details supplied to contact you about Together We Step. We will never give, sell or exchange your information commercially with any other organisation. We will always store your personal details securely and respect your privacy. You can view our full Privacy and Data Protection Statement on our website at https://www.eaaa.org.uk/privacy-policy. Is it easy for you to change your preferences at any time: just contact us on 03450 669 999, email info@eaaa.org.uk or visit https://www.eaaa.org.uk/update-preferences.
- By participating in Together We Step, this does not confer any rights (by implication or otherwise) on the participant to use, alter, copy or otherwise deal with any of the symbols, trademarks, logos and/or intellectual property of the Event.